SH \$40.00 32260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408151 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legend (Beijing) Limited		04/01/2004	Corporation: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Beijing) Limited		
Street Address:	6, CHUANGYE ROAD SHANGDI		
Internal Address:	INFORMATION INDUSTRY BASE, HAIDIAN DISTRICT		
City:	BEIJING		
State/Country:	ry: CHINA		
Postal Code:	e: 100085		
Entity Type:	e: Corporation: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3226026	LENOVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735108825

Email: beckywil@lenovo.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Williams

Address Line 1: 222 W Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Becky A. Williams

/baw/

DATE SIGNED:

12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Legend (Beijing) - Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0041

900387892

(COPY)

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (CHAPTER 32)

香港法例第32章 公司條例

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

公司更改名稱證書

I hereby certify that 本 人 謹 此 證 明

_____ * * * ____

LEGEND GROUP LIMITED

聯想集團有限公司

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under 經 通 過 特 別 決 議,已 將 其 名 稱 更 改,該 公 司 的 註 冊 名

the name of 稱現為

LENOVO GROUP LIMITED

聯想集團有限公司

Issued by the undersigned on 1 April 2004.

本證書於二00四年四月一日簽發。

(Sd.) MISS R. CHEUNG

for Registrar of Companies Hong Kong 香港公司註冊處處長

(公司註册主任張潔心代行)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 12/08/2016